ORO435, ORO436, ORO438
Precision, 9MHz, Low-Noise, RRIO, CMOS Amplifiers
General Description
The ORO43x family of single-, dual-, and quad- channel operational amplifiers
represents a new generation of precision, low-power op-amps. Featuring rail-to-rail
input and output (RRIO) swings, low quiescent current (typical 720 µA) combined with a
wide bandwidth (9 MHz) and very low noise (12 nV/√Hz at 1 kHz) makes this family very
attractive for a variety of battery-powered applications that require a good balance

Precision, 9MHz, Low-Noise, RRIO, CMOS Amplifiers
Pin Description
Ordering Information
Limiting Value
In accordance with the Absolute Maximum Rating System (IEC 60134).
Type Number Package Name Package Quantity Marking Code (1)
ORO435XT5/R6 SOT23-5L Tape and Reel, 3 000 AH1I
ORO435XC5/R6 SC70-5L Tape and Reel, 3 000 AH1I
ORO436XS8/R8 SOIC-8L Tape and Reel, 4 000 AH2IX
ORO436XV8/R6 MSOP-8L Tape and Reel, 3 000 AH2T
ORO438XS14/R5 SOIC-14L Tape and Reel, 2 500 AH4IX
ORO438XT14/R6 TSSOP-14L Tape and Reel, 3 000 AH4IX
Parameter Absolute Maximum Rating
Supply Voltage, VS+ to VS– 10.0 V
Signal Input Terminals: Voltage, Current VS– – 0.5 V to VS+ + 0.5 V, ±10 mA
Output Short-Circuit Continuous